AT 1.25 O'CLOCK PM

Commissioners Court of Coryell County, Texas Notice of Public Meeting

AUG 1 3 2021

County Clerk, Coryell Co., Texas

Pursuant to Chapter 551, Texas Government Code, Open Meetings Act, the Commissioners Court of Coryell County, Texas will hold a regular meeting to conduct County business.

Date: August 17, 2021

Time: 9:00 am

Location: Commissioners Courtroom, 800 E Main Street, Suite A, Gatesville, Texas 76528

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledges of Allegiance to the flags of the United States and Texas
- 4. Public Forum: Citizens may address the Court on any matter other than matters concerning County personnel or matters under litigation. Each citizen will be allocated five minutes with a total time not to exceed 30 minutes.
- 5. Consider proposing a tax rate to support the FY 2022 Budget.
- **6.** Consider request for variance of road construction standards for the High Creek Ranch Subdivision.

Reports:

- 7. Commissioners' Reports
 - a. Precinct 1 Commissioner Matthews
 - **b.** Precinct 2 Commissioner Moore
 - c. Precinct 3 Commissioner Basham
 - d. Precinct 4 Commissioner Ashby
- 8. Judge's Report

Adjournment

Signed this 13th day of August 2021.

Roger A. Miller

Coryell County Judge